503209425 03/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3256040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. BILODEAU	03/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM BOARD OF TRUSTEES		
Street Address:	107 MAINE AVENUE		
City:	BANGOR		
State/Country:	MAINE		
Postal Code:	04401		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14407759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-55065	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS D. BRAINARD		
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D. Brainard/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=385_55065_Assignment-Bilodeau_UnivofM-2011-10#page1.tif source=385 55065 Assignment-Bilodeau UnivofM-2011-10#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035112 FRAME: 0792 503209425

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Michael A. Bilodeau, of 58 Craig Drive, Brewer, Maine 04412; have made certain inventions for which Patent Applications, US and International, were filed as follows:

Туре	Application Number	Date Filed	Title
US Provisional Application	61/660,378	6/15/12	Release Paper or Casting Substrate
US Utility Application	14/407,759	12/12/14	Release Paper and Method of Manufacture
PCT International Application	PCT/US13/045832	6/14/13	Release Paper and Method of Manufacture
CA International Application	2876083	6/14/13	Release Paper and Method of Manufacture
EP International Application	13804538.0	6/14/13	Release Paper and Method of Manufacture

And

WHEREAS, the University of Maine System Board of Trustees, of 107 Maine Avenue, Bangor, Maine 04401 ("the University"), desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the invention and any Letters Patent that may issue for the invention;

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, know that, in consideration for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we, Michael A. Bilodeau, now sell, assign and transfer to the Company, or its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, including the Application, any provisional application to which the Application claims priority, and any non-provisional, continuation, division or continuation-in-part application derived from the Application in the United States and all foreign countries, including the right of priority under

PATENT REEL: 035112 FRAME: 0793 the International Convention of 1883 and its later modifications, and to any Letters Patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention in any country of the world; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to the Company any Letters Patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we agree to execute any and all further documents required by the University, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of the Application, or of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination of the Application, or for securing foreign patents covering the invention, and also any further documents required by the University its successors or assigns to more fully vest in itself the entire right, title, and interest to the invention or to any further application or patent that may be filed or secured on the invention.

Michael A. Bilodeau

Witness

Date